
ys
Iowa:..

y.    DeKalb County Government Manuel J. MaloofCenter

lux
5p

1300 Commerce Drive

Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda Item

File ID: 2017- 0876 Substitute 9/ 12/ 2017

Purchasing Type: Change Order( CO)

Public Hearing:  YES 0 NO ®     Department: Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 2 to Contract Nos.: 1021796 and 1021802 for On-Call Emergency Sewer Line and
Manhole Repairs( Emergency): for use by the Department of Watershed Management ( DWM). Awarded to
Renee Group, Inc. and Ruby Collins, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed $ 12, 000,000.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: ( 404) 687- 2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on June 28, 2016 to two ( 2) contractors for a total amount not to exceed $ 6, 000,000.00.
Change Order No. 1 was approved by the BOC on November 7, 2016 to extend the contracts' term to December
31, 2017 and to increase the contracts for a total amount not to exceed $ 6,000,000. 00. These contracts consist of

sanitary sewer line and manhole emergency repairs. DWM operations and maintenance staff are unable to
currently meet the number and complexity of the emergency sewer emergencies. This request is to allow the
contractors additional time and funding to complete the work needed to continue executing emergency work
orders.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 2 to increase the contracts' time by 365 days, extend the contracts'
term to December 31, 2018 and increase the contracts for an amount not to exceed $ 12, 000,000.00 with:

Ruby Collins, Inc., 4806 Wright Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082
Estimated Amount: $6,000,000.00.

The Renee Group, Inc., 3440 Oakcliff Road, Suite 112, Doraville, GA 30350
Note: LSBE- DeKalb Firm

Estimated Amount: $6,000,000.00.

Total Amount Not To Exceed: $ 12, 000, 000.00.

and authorize the Chief Executive Officer to ekecute the change orders and all associated documents.



YgCs
DeKalb County Government Manuel J. Maloof Center

uu / 1300 Commerce Drive

Derahur, Georgia 30030

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1.  Contract Effective Date:       August 17, 2016

2. Contract Expiration Date:     December 31, 2017

3. Amount Spent.To Date: 9, 200, 568. 31

4.  Funding:   CIP Line No. 44



AGENDA NOTES

Request for Quotes ( Emergency)
Solicitation Name and Number

Procurement Agent Willie Moon

Date Solicitation bid prices expires. ( Indicate if N/A

vendor has agreed to extend bid date/ prices.

Include new date.)

Solicitation Name, Number and Contract RFQ - On-Call Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole
Number of expiring/expired contract( If no Repairs.

previous contract, please indicate N/A)       Contract No. - 1021796 ( Ruby Collins)
Contract No. - 1021802 ( The Renee Group, Inc.)

Previous Contract Number, Contractor Name 6, 000,000.00

and Award Amount( Include increases and Contract No. - 1021796 ( Ruby Collins)
Total Award Amount)      3, 000,000.00 Initial Award

3, 000,000. 00 Change Order 1 Increase

6, 000,000. 00

Contract No. - 1021802 ( The Renee Group, Inc.)
3, 000,000.00 Initial Award

3, 000,000. 00 Change Order 1 Increase

Previous Amount Spent on Expiring/Expired 3, 669,067. 51

Contract Contract No. - 1021796 ( Ruby Collins)
If multiple award, List Amount Spent per

Contract and include Total Amount Spent)    5, 51, 500. 80

Contract No. - 1021802 ( The Renee Group, Inc.)
Prime Contractor Information and LSBE— Ruby-Collins, Inc.  ( Prime)
Subcontractor (Prime: Company Name,     David A. Westrick, President/ CEO

Owner Name and Title, Number years in 4806 Wright Drive, Smyrna, GA 30082

business and Number of Years doing business Years in business: 47

with DeKalb County)       Years doing business with DeKalb County: I
LSBE: LSBE Type( DeKalb or MSA,

Participation Percentage, Company Name, The Renee Group, Inc. ( LSBE - DeKalb Prime)
Owner Name and Title, Address, Type of Shelitha Robertson, President/ CEO

Work Provided and Number of years in 3440 Oakcliff Road, Suite 112, Doraville, GA 30350

business) Years in business: 16

Years doing business with DeKalb County: I

Attachments 1.  User Department Change Order Request# 2 ( Ruby
Collins)

2.  User Department Change Order Request# 2 ( The

Renee Group)



0

Y•

4.  yE PROOPOSED; CHan  \.n 'ORDER-.REQUEST
ri{ utft rr IIft Vnurshtd

fv it

r...

a.:.=e
1, 7'-'•'''"=It

r t    "

R c‘;: n',4"-'n::4' x
W

Cont2ct Name;    Emergenty5ewer,Line'and Manhole Repairs Project
r

bate: ' 8( 25/ 2017'

Contractor, ..   •  TheRenee Group
Contract Number.      ,   1021802 o ContractAmendment Number.,     rZ3'    ._ ,

Contract Amendment Category:  13 cast 9 Schedule    stupe 0 O verables-     

OttgmaE Cuntra tSAmuvnt fltContracttStgrt Date  ; 1,[ OnPmaisontra itTitttei; liyUnl gnNy nminiqii.1t) ate.
2-$3,000.000.00'    Q8/ 22/ 2D16-   ` :'. 496 12/ 31/2017     ,

S.

NTPSfrtU to    ; 4...       fOn; ii:P. rfor cenas   -
il    '

W&n. 
7,

E Y C. '' J  .. JOngmalPc { o iii-;.'i rJFid att. 1

x8222016,       m...-,. i__   '"   ._ ,    132':;'     '..–   -?  2„.:,_,...T   _fa/at/2016   .,," Z.2:2,2.
72: 17—='• Ti:_       

M

a

P.rt. voousjC' nner rdLr,-      
4iI  . gypcviausitmExxtensionss( Day);,.3j,   Prevtot̀s Cd inhcs two$ Ftmountt      :.

Che0 degNo ' 1:. , .      365    _ t    ' s$ 0:00

ChangeOrder,No 2: F„„  s   _ 
c --.

7-,,,, .   - ' 0 3, 000,000.00:     ”"
Change Order1No( 3: k,_ J 0 040

Cur cilt.Co rlratttl4mrunt:       , I+ , JCurrent"Par} arr- tanciiime(Otey I 1      ; 6 rent_Performance.[ d'b
36;oo0,t)0000  _    497. £''      12/ 32/ 2017     " i'    

Descdptionlif Proposed Changes̀ `Amendment/Change Order Nails being proposed inolder to pe r̀mlt the contractor-
additional time and funding needed to complete work associated with the ongoing emergency sewer line and manhole
repairi project.  "'

Justification of Pio` oseChanges: Amendment/ Change Order No.j3s being proposed in order to permit the contractor
additional time and funding needed to continue to execute emergency work orders to meet the needs of DeKalb
County. DWM Operation and Maintenance staff is currently unable to keep up with the number and complexities of
emergency sewer problems. In addition, the County is currently under a Consent Decree order with the EPA. The
approval of thiscontractamendment will provide alternate means in providing adequate coverage under emergencies:

a Prrpoced Addddanal t Prnpciiiia,Cuiir..  t"tiv¢    :Popused Performance r-    

W
r

g
ss

jPtrfdrrmanee Oiys    „ PnrformanceDays     Eid T c
r tP- pas   , Can raa End, Daae

a
jt

36517i T t}862Ly _     _. _.. 7 12/ 31/ 2018,L.  .'.

42112/
31/ 2018: 7 5

PrapoP; i,fhangPs>t6O01i7, Arno‘ i ntHf t!nrytSpt;ntifOC} tte..
11`,.., :

77$ 6;000,000.00T' ,   1ST 5S12, 000,000.00',; 1  ;.      r'$ 5; 531 0080 m

1580 Roadhaven Drive ) Stone Mountain, GA 30033 I P:( 770) 621- 7200 F:( 770) 621- 7271
www.dekaibwatershed,com

1 of 2



Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency
work orders.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency work orders.

Depu: yDir tars.ApprUtiai
r:._  .....   :    ,_       1

Acayted SI nature

Q Rejected

g

Print Name:.     ' tv  "    e.    C;" Q'nne'r

Date 4 2or

Accented Signature:   4   .°t r'"  f .

ReJected

Print Name: -,' i..,   _4  /t. p .JIrr

Date:     f/ZS/ Z017

tlepuyC
lr**

P'a .  INi' cers AovL a'  °"LS a__ Pp

tdroted Signature;

Rejected
1

Print Name: gee.) 1C!.; ti. c

Date:  rP 1z711€7.-

Contract Name: Emergency Sewer tine and Manhole Repairs Project
Contractor:  Thi Renee Group

Controct Number.  1021802

Contract Amendment Number:. 3' 2

1580 Roadhaven Drive Stone Mountain, GA 30083 P:( 770) 621-7200 F;( 770) 621- 7271
www dekaibwatershed.com

2of2



PROPOSEattl.MgNGE ORDER REQUESTd
y n ! rjftotem robroiriF571P* l t IP frL AI Fl!  3^

u.      „

ContractName:   me"rgency Sewer line and Minhole Repairs Project   •  ', Date:;` 8/ 25/ 2017

Contractor  -     Ruby Collins; Inc`.       -   
Cantraet Number:  1021796    '.      „"       Contract Amendment Number:      -.. 3• 1,-

Contract Amendment Category:." y"  -  O cast 2 Schedule 0 Scope   Deliverables

rQriC=r71 Contract S1Amount l)   1Cnntract'Star-rater 1be Ongi' at tract§Time 4Ior geiwLContra CEndCa c`:
3. 000,00000..' 8/ 2212016      -:"'       ``  ' 496  ";,; 12/ 31/ 2017  ' r

fUTP5t, rt Da' e 1 fOngrnalPerfo`
Y'

a iiD4Days
n       ri iai Prrfnrmancc endiDatPIlC      

1.;= 

18/ 22/ 20157:17   ,_::
sF}

x.38/22/ 2015'` 1 r 132 „ „ ;`    1, 12/ 31/ 2016:`-'' rt.',

ns_,  

2.."2: 177'.,,   v  _;  .._ai

Pyrevigmalh . n "^ irc erlir'Precras'•" Exhians{ 0iliSt"
y

ttPrcnviol
Cnn.pe,s7ton" 5yAmount

ha e0rderNokSF '   „` 365°: >° 7:17$ 0.00 r `',±
ChangeOrder No' 2;     .   , 0 : ,: 53,000,000.00,„.    - x

Change,Order,No13. I

n,     >   .    

0
4- 4,--

40:
00,1,,''

f{ lren[ CanictAmount zCCu rentrPerormun cTimDays);,_     *Curren[ PcrfyrmaareqEnOIDate ry
7   >

77l$ 6,0o0,000 00 "'',...4".:';' 1,","
a: `: e..._  ,    ,  .    4971 12/ 31/ 2017 7::::":".4. 2..,'

Description of Proposed Ching-11fAmendment/ Change Order No,3 is being proposed In order to permit the contractor:
additional time and funding needed to complete work associated with the on-going emergency sewer line andmanhole
repairs project. •'•

Justification of Proposed Utanges Amendment/ Change Order No.3 is being proposed in order topermit the contractor
4. additional time and funding needed to continue to execute emergency work orders to meet the needs of DeKalb    ,

County. OWM Operation and roafntenance staff is currently unable to keep up with the number and complexities of
emergency sewer problems. In addition, the County is currently under a Consent Decree order with the EPA. The.
approval of this contract amendment will provide alternate means in providing adequate coverage under emergencies.

bfbligod e'lddit nn l
k Propnseritunmlot n ' ,( fjrupo, ed,P,erformnnee,. 1 r-      

Petnurnin y, Diya     '  . 1PiefformaAia Days Fwd Date      .__.:
11:,___;--- 2----2__—_-,-

lt[    tPogosed ContnctrEnd' D to e

7.1.S..„1: 2,3.65= 1-,.  3 12/ 312018 4,1—,Z177,12/ 31/ 2018:,..."
4: 1,,,';;;-11:="       

x

PropocrdChuges, to r) oltaiAmoun  `   

W}.  ---

d--%- LV- Contract' 1 i
i

k

f-----:-:".
4.7.

1-

4- 4":.  Ammmt:  
j AYnoun SpentfrT. Darn - '   4

6,000,00000 c....1,
4';-`     12,000,000.00 3, 669,067 51 : '?`.

1580 Roadhaven Drive 1 Stone Mountain, GA 30083 I P:( 770) 621- 7200 F: 1770) 621- 7271 •
www.dekalbwatershed.com

1oft



j

1.

Describe Any Risk Associated With This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repair emergency
work orders.

Effect of NOT Approving This Change: The County may not have adequate coverage to repairemeigency work orders.

DrpJt4Pjre torM= Apoval

Aaepted Signature: stat/   -

Rejected

Print Name: y reek,   CLnner

Date g/ A)

w e

6JitrrshedlC'irectct sri p ialb r-- r-,       ,...:,

r.

Accepted Signature:      rr39/   / I

Rejected

Print Name:      '. 11_  (, k/ee.

Date:    9:7 .2      / 2x17

6
art r'— „---.—--y ( t  . y....r .w-  t       .. X,M ' y+"^^•Chief,ope aung U( F cerrs.Appoval a_:-.. ..,<, i..,a,      "

la epted Signature:      o

Rejected

Print Name:   lQ  .2( + t 1 fi

Date:.    e( L5/ f—

Contract Name: Emergency Sewer Line and Manhole Repairs Project
Contractor:  Ruby Collins, Inc.

Contract Number:  1021796

Contract Amendment Number: 112,.

1580 Roadhaven Drive I Stone Mountain, GA 30083 ( P:( 770) 621-7200 F.( 770) 621- 7271
www.dekaibwate rshed. cora

2of2


